

International House of Blues

Grade 8 Field Trip



Dear Parents/Guardians

Grade 8 students are invited to attend a field trip to Boston's House of Blues to see "A Musical Journey Through History", a program that is designed to educate students on the history of music in America. Blues Schoolhouse is the legacy program of the International House of Blues Foundation, which traces the history of the blues from its roots in African musical traditions through its emergence as an American musical form, and its influence on other genres including Gospel, Spirituals, Blues, Jazz, R&B, Rock & Roll, Soul, Funk, Hip-Hop, and Rap. This unique program is a valuable way for students to see first hand how the Blues has influenced the music of today.

PROGRAM INFORMATION:

DAY: Wednesday, November 15, 2017

TIME: 8:20 AM - 1:45 PM

PLACE: House of Blues

15 Lansdowne Street Boston, MA 02215

COST: \$8.00

If paying by check, please make payable to: <u>TENNEY GRAMMAR SCHOOL</u>

LUNCH: Students should bring their own lunch.

If you wish to purchase a lunch through the school, please complete and return the

attached form.

RELEASE: House of Blues Music Forward Foundation - Consent/Release Form

This form is required for all participants to attend the performance.

DUR DATE: Return Payment and Forms by **Friday, November 10, 2017**

<u>Permission Slip</u> | <u>Consent/Release Form</u> | <u>Payment</u> | Lunch Form if Purchasing

If you have any questions regarding the trip please feel free to send in a note or contact me at the Tenney at 978-722-9026 X4240 or bnfulks@methuen.k12.ma.us

Sincerely, Brian Fulks, Director of 5-8 Bands Tenney Grammar School



METHUEN PUBLIC SCHOOLS Parent Consent For Field Trip & Medical Authorization

To the principal of the Tenney Grammar School	
Student ID# Student ID#	ent's Name:
Has my permission to participate in the field trip to Interr	national House of Blues on November 15, 2017
<u>Departure:</u> 8:20 AM <u>Return:</u> 1:45 PM	
LUNCH Student will be at school during lunch X Student should bring a bag lunch without liquid Other	METHOD OF TRANSPORTATION Walking X School Bus Private Auto Other
I agree to direct my child to cooperate and conform we personnel in charge of the activity.	rith directions and instructions of the school district
Approval Signature	 Date
	s against the district and its employees and the State of Massachusetts for injury If the field trip is outside the State of Massachusetts, all adults participating in the eld trip are required to sign this statement waiving such claims."
(Stua	lent's Name)
every reasonable attempt to contact parent/guardian) use their judgment in obtaining medical service for the school district personnel to render medical treatment.	reatment while participating in this trip, I hereby give (after , I hereby give the school district personnel permission to e child, and I give permission to the physician selected by ent deemed necessary and appropriate by the physician. I overing such medical or hospital costs incurred for my child; be my sole responsibility.
Medica	l Authorization
X	Date
Parent, Guaratan, or Participating Adult Signature	Date
Address	Home Telephone Number
Business Telephone Number	Emergency Telephone Number
Please check here if special instructions regarding n	nedical treatment are on file
Medical Conditions? No Yes Please Explain	



House of Blues Music Forward Foundation Consent/Release Form

I acknowledge that I am participating in the House of Blues Music Forward Foundation's sponsored program and/or event Blues SchoolHouse Program, which may include a performance at a House of Blues or Live Nation Entertainment venue. I understand that there may be media or other coverage of the program and/or event. I grant permission to be photographed, videotaped, recorded and/or filmed during and in connection with the program and/or event, and for the use of any such images, likenesses and/or recordings of my voice, conversation and sounds (collectively "Image"). I further grant permission for the use of any submission materials, including application materials and post-activity follow up materials (collectively "Submission Materials"). I hereby grant to the House of Blues Music Forward Foundation (the "Foundation") the unrestricted, nonexclusive, royalty-free, irrevocable, worldwide, perpetual and fully sublicenseable right, in the Foundation's sole and absolute discretion, to use, reproduce, modify, adapt, publish, translate, create derivative works from, distribute, and display Image and the Submission Materials in any manner whatsoever as long as any such alteration does not diminish the integrity of the Image and/or Submission Materials such that it no longer is an accurate representation of me, and to combine the Image and/or Submission Materials with other images, text, graphics, photographs and artwork in connection with promoting, edifying, advertising, publicizing, marketing and merchandising of any product or service of the Foundation, its affiliates and partners. I understand that neither I, my personal representatives, parents, legal guardians, assigns, heirs, nor next of kin will receive any monetary compensation for the rights granted herein. I warrant that I am free to grant the rights herein and that the exercise of such rights will not violate or infringe upon the rights of any third party, and I agree to indemnify, defend and hold harmless the Foundation from and against any liability arising out of a third party claim which is inconsistent with this warranty.

In addition, I release, waive, discharge and covenant not to sue or exercise any legal right to seek damages from the Foundation and its board of directors, employees and agents (collectively, the "Releasees") from all liability to me, my personal representatives, parents or legal guardians, assigns, heirs and the next of kin for any and all loss or damage, and any claim or demands therefore on account of injury to the person or property, or resulting in death, to the undersigned arising out of or related to my participation with the Foundation whether caused, in whole or in part, by the sole or concurrent negligence (whether active or passive) or wrongdoing, strict liability or fault of the Releasees or otherwise.

I have read the above authorization and fully understand the contents thereof. This agreement shall be binding upon me and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

I, the undersigned, am at least 18 years of age or I am the parent or guardian of a participant who is less than 18 years of age. I have read this Consent/Release Form and understand all its terms. I execute it voluntarily and with full knowledge of its significance.

Signature of Participant

Date

Printed Name

Tenney Grammar School
School or Organization Name (If Applicable)

Date

Printed Name

Signature of Guardian